

Response to Pre-Bid Queries

EOI No: EdCIL/DES/EOI/2022-23/005

Name: Expression of Interest (EOI) For Empanelment of agencies for development of e-learning content and for capacity building

S. No.	Organization	Section No.	Page No.	Clause as per EoI	Clarification Sought	Justification/Amendment
1	Grant Thornton Bharat LLP	-	-	Additional Clause	No mention being made on provisions related to JV/Consortium. We request you to please confirm that a joint venture between two firms is permitted.	No change in EOI Documents
2	Acadecraft Private Limited	4	15	In first category, the empaneled service providers will be required to 54 of various States/UTs in accordance with NEP 2020, NDEAR etc	What is 54?	Refer Corrigendum
3		5	16	The Technical Agency would support EdCIL in one or more of the following: ● e-Governance based Consultancy ● Implementation of IT Projects ● IT Infrastructure and Facility Management	Do we need to support in all points or we can support in some points?	Refer EOI Document

				<p>Services ● Providing informational, technical, and tangible support to the stakeholders. ● Software Development and maintenance projects including web-based applications / portals / ERPs / data analysis and other similar applications of IT in general. ● Provide training wherever required to the client's personnel ● Interact with EdCIL for Administrative/Logistic support. Depending on the needs of the Stakeholders, the services required can be customized.</p>		
4	Tomorrow's Genius India Pvt. Ltd.	4	15	In first category, the empaneled service providers will be required to 54 of	Request to please clarify the requirement.	Refer Corrigendum

			various States/UTs in accordance with NEP 2020, NDEAR etc.		
5	6.3.1 Point 2	24	<p>For MSME/Startup Average Annual Turnover of the agency for the last three financial years, should be 80 lakhs i.e., 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 with net profit and positive net worth.</p> <p>Auditor certificate clearly specifying the turnover with net profit and positive net worth.</p>	<p>As per the attached Government of India circular, turnover is relaxed for Startups. Request relaxing the turnover clause for the startups to fifty lakhs.</p> <p>Also, request to relax the clause of net profit and positive net worth for startups.</p>	Refer Corrigendum

6		6.3.1 Point 6	25	<p>The agency must have minimum 5 years of experience in development of e-learning content, making Video, Concept Creation Visual Storyboard, Artwork Voiceover for English, Hindi, and other multilingual languages, Location shoot direction including interviews, DOP, Camera Equipment, Lighting, Motion graphics, VFX Film editing, Buying of Royalty, Free Stock Footage, Images if any</p> <p>Attach proof of the projects executed and certificate from client along with Annexure-6</p>	<p>As per the attached Government of India circular, experience is relaxed for Startups. Request relaxing the experience clause for the startups to three years.</p>	Refer Corrigendum
---	--	---------------	----	--	--	-------------------

7		6.3.1 Point 7	25	The agency should be an ISO 9001:2015, ISO 20000-1:2018, ISO 27001:2018/2013 and CMMI Level 3 certified company.	Request relaxing ISO 20000-1:2018 and CMMI Level 3 certifications for Startup eLearning companies and adding Data Protection and Privacy Policy ISO 27701:2019.	Refer Corrigendum
8	Sunitha Infovision Ltd	6.3 -6.3.1 (Point No.7)	25	The agency should be an ISO 9001:2015, ISO 20000-1:2018, Iso 27001:2018/2013 and CMMI Level 3 certified company.	As a part of your process of authenticating our company, we request you to verify our ISO 9001:2015, ISO 27001:2018/2013 certificates or CMMI Level 3 certificate. Pleading to consider our request.	Refer Corrigendum
9		7 (Annexure-6)	35	Documentary evidence attached <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● Copy of the Work order and ● Copy of relevant TDS certificate related to the payment against the said work order or A self-certified statement listing out TDS Certificate Number, Period of TDS, and amount of TDS relevant to the work order stated 	We request you to modify the clause as follows <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Copy of work order 2.CA certified statement for the amount collected from project 3.Email from the client of project completion. We request you to please consider the same list documents for our validation (at the extent of possibility) in this bid.	Refer Corrigendum

				above. Completion/Deployment certificate from client.		
10	Digilearn	6.3.1 Service providers for development of E-Learning Content	26	The agency should be an ISO 9001:2015, ISO 20000-1:2018, ISO 27001:2018/2013 and CMMI Level 3 certified company.	It is required that eLearning content development company to have CMMI Level 3 or ISO 27001 or ISO 9001?	Refer Corrigendum
11			25	The agency should be a company registered in India under the Companies Act 1956, Act 2013 or a partnership registered under the India Partnership Act 1932, or a Partnership agency registered under the Limited Liability Partnership Act 2008 with their registered office in India in operation for the last three year	Are Proprietorship companies allowed? As demanded in Page 32 – Annexure 2, Type of organization (Proprietorship/Partnership/Private Ltd./Public Ltd./ Startup/MSME, etc. PI confirm	Refer EOI Document

12		-	-		What is the volume of work in eLearning hours? Including translation.	Complete scope of work will be defined at the time of tendering
13		-	-		What is the review and approval mechanism?	Refer EOI Document
14	Positive Moves Consulting (India) Pvt Ltd	6.3.1	24	<p>The agency should be a company registered in India under the Companies Act 1956, Act 2013 or a partnership registered under the India Partnership Act 1932, or a Partnership agency registered under the Limited Liability Partnership Act 2008 with their registered office in India in operation for the last three years</p> <p>Supporting documents</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Certificate of Incorporation • Memorandum and Article of association 	<p>It is requested that the clause may be rephrased as</p> <p>Supporting documents</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Certificate of Incorporation • Memorandum and Article of association • Registered Partnership Deed, if applicable 	No change in EOI Documents

				<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Registered Partnership Deed 		
15		6.3.1	24	<p>The agency should have valid EPF and ESIC registration Documents required</p> <p>Copy of EPF registration certificate.</p> <p>Copy of ESIC registration certificate</p> <p>If exempted, valid proof should be provided</p>	<p>It is requested that the clause may be rephrased as</p> <p>The agency should have valid EPF/ ESIC registration. Documents required</p> <p>Copy of EPF/ ESIC registration certificate.</p>	Refer Corrigendum

16		6.3.1	25	<p>The agency must have minimum 5 years of experience in development of e-learning content, making Video, Concept Creation Visual Storyboard, Artwork Voiceover for English, Hindi, and other multilingual languages, Location shoot direction including interviews, DOP, Camera Equipment, Lighting, Motion graphics, VFX Film editing, Buying of Royalty, Free Stock Footage, Images, if any</p>	<p>Proposed clause The agency must have minimum 5 years of experience in development of e-learning content, making Video, Concept Creation Visual Storyboard, Artwork Voiceover for English, Hindi, and other multilingual languages, Location shoot direction including interviews, DOP, Camera Equipment, Lighting, Motion graphics, VFX Film editing, Buying of Royalty, Free Stock Footage, Images, if any</p> <p>Or</p> <p>The bidder should have created a minimum of 40 awareness videos /movie clips in English/ Hindi/ and atleast one regional language for central government/state govt/any other government organization within last 3 years.</p>	No change in EOI Documents
----	--	-------	----	--	---	----------------------------

17

	6.3.1	26	<p>The agency should be a company registered in India under the Companies Act 1956, Act 2013 or a partnership registered under the India Partnership Act 1932, or a Partnership agency registered under the Limited Liability Partnership Act 2008 with their registered office in India in operation for the last three years</p> <p>Supporting documents</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Certificate of Incorporation• Memorandum and Article of association• Registered Partnership Deed	<p>It is requested that the clause may be rephrased as</p> <p>The agency should have valid EPF/ ESIC registration. Documents required Copy of EPF/ ESIC registration certificate.</p>	<p>No change in EOI Documents</p>
--	-------	----	---	---	-----------------------------------

		6.3.2	27	The agency should be an ISO 9001:2015, ISO 20000-1:2018, ISO 27001:2018/2013 and CMMI Level 3 certified company.	<p>Proposed clause:</p> <p>The bidder should have ISO 9001: 2015 or ISO 20000-1: 2018 or ISO 27001:2018/2013 or CMMI Level 3 certified company</p> <p>It is requested that any one of the ISO certifications may be allowed for submission by the bidder</p>	Refer Corrigendum
18		6.3.2	26	Similar Work experience implies e learning interactive project including supply of multilingual content and software platform	<p>Bidder should have undertaken at least 2 capacity building and training assignments with State/UT government/ District Administration</p>	Refer Corrigendum
19		6.3.2	27	The agency should be an ISO 9001:2015, ISO 20000-1:2018, ISO 27001:2018/2013 and CMMI Level 3 certified company.	<p>Proposed clause:</p> <p>The bidder should have ISO 9001: 2015 or ISO 20000-1: 2018 or ISO 27001:2018/2013 or CMMI Level 3 certified company</p> <p>It is requested that any one of the ISO certifications may be allowed for submission by the bidder</p>	Refer Corrigendum

20		NA	NA	NA	<p>It is requested that Joint venture / consortium may be allowed for this empanelment in order to bring in expertise from multiple fields related to the scope of work outlined in the EOI.</p> <p>The Experience of JV partners regarding eligibility and scope of work should jointly and severally be considered for both partners. Further a JV maximum 2 partners should only be allowed.</p>	No change in EOI Documents
21	Nischal's Smart Learning Solutions Pvt.Ltd.,	6.3.2. (S.No.3)	26	A Power of Attorney/Board Resolution in the name of the person signing the Eol.	In all the documents, our Managing Director will sign and affix the stamp and also holding Digital Signature Certificate. Ours is a Private Limited company, do we need to execute the PoA/Board Resolution copy on a non-judicial stamp paper? If Power of Attorney is required, what value it should be executed? Please clarify.	Refer Corrigendum
22		6.3.2. (S.No.2)	26	In Eol indicated that Audited Profit and Loss statement and balance sheet for the last 3 Fys. as well as Auditor Certificate clearly specifying the turnover with net	Can we upload any one of the document or both? Please clarify.	Refer EOI Document

				profit and positive net worth.		
23		6.3.2. (S.No.6)	26	Attach proof of the projects executed and Certificate from client.	Can we submit the On-going project work order ?	Refer Corrigendum
24	Centum Learning Limited	Clause 5.2- Indicative Requirement point a)	21	Analytics LMS and turnkey projects on LBD (Learning by doing) supply, operation and maintenance of educational labs (Maths, Physics, Biology and Chemistry labs) in Govt aided/funded/ owned schools.	<p>We understand that EoI pertains to empanelment of agencies for capacity building. However, the indicative requirement states tasks pertaining to infra supply and maintenance.</p> <p>Request you to clarify whether the selected agency be also required to supply infra, operationalize and maintain the educational labs in Govt aides/funded/owned schools</p>	The selected empaneled training service provider (TSP) is required to offer e learning content and skill capacity building only .
25		Clause 5.2- Indicative Requirement point c)	21	The successful bidder shall submit relevant training literatures to EdCIL on requirement basis prior to imparting the training.	Kindly clarify whether the agency is required to provide the training literature also or the role of agency will be to provide capacity building and training services on content already available with EdCIL or is being developed by some other agency.	As and when specified by respective client, the TSP will be required to provide relevant training materials/ literature/content during the project execution

26		Clause 6.3.2 -Pre-qualification criteria; Point 7	27	The agency should be an ISO 9001:2015, ISO/IEC 20000-1:2018 and ISO 27001:2018/2013 certified company.	<p>ISO 9001:2015, a standard for general organizational quality management systems (QMS), including vendor management.</p> <p>ISO 27001:2013, a standard for Information Security Management Systems (ISMS)</p> <p>ISO 20000-1: 2018 specifies requirements for an organization to establish, implement, maintain and continually improve a service management system (SMS)</p> <p>We request you to relax this criteria by allowing any 2 of the 3 certifications mentioned.</p>	Refer Corrigendum
27	M/s W E Excel Softwares Pvt. Ltd	6.3.1 (1)	25	The agency should be a company registered in India under the Companies Act 1956, Act 2013 or a partnership registered under the India Partnership Act 1932, or a Partnership agency registered under the Limited Liability	The legal Entity of participating bidder may be further clarified as under: The Prime Bidder / consortium can be Private Limited Company or Public Limited Company formed under Indian Company Act 1956 or Registered LLP as per the schedule 3 of the LLP Act 2008.	No change in EOI Documents

			Partnership Act 2008 with their registered office in India in operation for the last three years		
28	6.3.1 (6)	25	The agency must have minimum 5 years of experience in development of e-learning content, making Video, Concept Creation Visual Storyboard, Artwork Voiceover for English, Hindi, and other multilingual languages, Location shoot direction including interviews, DOP, Camera Equipment, Lighting, Motion graphics, VFX Film editing, Buying of Royalty, Free Stock Footage, Images if any	The Prime bidder/Consortium Partner must have minimum 5 years of experience in development of e-learning content, making Video, Concept Creation Visual Storyboard, Artwork Voiceover for English, Hindi, and other multilingual languages, Location shoot direction including interviews, DOP, Camera Equipment, Lighting, Motion graphics, VFX Film editing, Buying of Royalty, Free Stock Footage, Images if any	Refer Corrigendum
29					Refer Corrigendum

		6.3.1(7) 6.3.2(7)	25 27	The agency should be an ISO 9001:2015, ISO 20000-1:2018, ISO 27001:2018/2013 and CMMI Level 3 certified company.	The Prime Bidders/Consortium Partner should be an ISO 9001:2015 or ISO/IEC 20000-1:2018 or ISO 27001:2018/2013 Or CMMI Level 3 certified company..	
30	Square Panda Education Private Limited	6.3.1 (Sr. No.2)	24	The average Annual Turnover of the agency for the last three financial years should be 1 crore (exclusively in content development) i.e., 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 with net profit and positive net worth. For MSME/Startup Average Annual Turnover of the agency for the last three financial years, should be 80 lakhs i.e., 2019-20,	Request you to please amend the clause as- "The average Annual Turnover of the agency for the last three financial years should be 1 crore (exclusively in content development) i.e., 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 with net profit and positive net worth in financial year 2021-22. For MSME/Startup Average Annual Turnover of the agency for the last three financial years, should be 80 lakhs i.e., 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 with net profit and positive net worth in financial year 2021-22."	Refer Corrigendum

				2020-21, 2021-22 with net profit and positive net worth.		
31		6.3.1 (Sr. No.2)	24	The average Annual Turnover of the agency for the last three financial years should be 1 crore (exclusively in content development) i.e., 2019-20, 2020- 21, 2021-22 with net profit and positive net worth. For	Please confirm that for MSME/Startup, turnover is not exclusively required in content development	Refer Corrigendum

				<p>MSME/Startup Average Annual Turnover of the agency for the last three financial years, should be 80 lakhs i.e., 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 with net profit and positive net worth.</p>		
		6.3.1 (Sr. No. 6)	25	<p>The agency must have minimum 5 years of experience in development of e-learning content, making Video, Concept Creation Visual Storyboard, Artwork Voiceover for English, Hindi, and other multilingual languages, Location shoot direction including</p>	<p>Request you to please amend the clause as-</p> <p>"The agency must have minimum 3 years of experience in development of e-learning content, making Video, Concept Creation Visual Storyboard, Artwork Voiceover for English, Hindi, and other multilingual languages, Location shoot direction including interviews, DOP, Camera Equipment, Lighting, Motion graphics, VFX Film editing, Buying of Royalty, Free Stock Footage, Images if any</p> <p>For MSME/Startup For MSME/Startup, minimum of 1 year of experience would suffice"</p>	Refer Corrigendum

				interviews, DOP, Camera Equipment, Lighting, Motion graphics, VFX Film editing, Buying of Royalty, Free Stock Footage, Images if any	
32		6.3.2 (Sr. No. 2)	26	The average Annual Turnover of the agency for the last three financial years should be 1 crore i.e., 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 with net profit and positive net worth. For MSME/Startup Average Annual Turnover of the agency for the last three	Request you to please amend the clause as- "The average Annual Turnover of the agency for the last three financial years should be 1 crore i.e., 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 with net profit and positive net worth in financial year 2021-22. For MSME/Startup Average Annual Turnover of the agency for the last three financial years, should be 25 lakhs i.e., 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-
					No change in EOI Documents

				financial years, should be 80 lakhs i.e., 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 with net profit and positive net worth.	22 with net profit and positive net worth in financial year 2021-22."	
33		6.3.2 (Sr. No. 6)	26	Similar Work experience implies e learning interactive project including supply of multilingual content and software platform for a client.	Request you to please amend the clause as- "Similar Work experience implies e learning interactive project including supply of multilingual content, software platform or capacity building/training for a client. "	Refer Corrigendum
34	GS Advisors, Private Limited	6.3.1	25	The agency should be an ISO 9001:2015, ISO 20000-1:2018, ISO 27001:2018/2013 and CMMI Level 3 certified company.	What happens when a bidder does not have these certifications but is already doing the work on eLearning content development.	Refer EOI Document

35		6.3.1	25 The agency must have minimum 5 years of experience in development of e-learning content, making Video, Concept Creation Visual Storyboard, Artwork Voiceover for English, Hindi, and other multilingual languages, Location shoot direction including interviews, DOP, Camera Equipment, Lighting, Motion graphics, VFX Film editing, Buying of Royalty, Free Stock Footage, Images if any	Is the bidder eligible is the bidder is 3.5 year into existence and has been doing eContent development across Skilling institutions and corporates.	Refer Corrigendum
----	--	-------	--	--	-------------------

36			<p>Documentary evidence attached</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● Copy of the Work order and ● Copy of relevant TDS certificate related to the payment against the said work order or A self-certified statement listing out TDS Certificate Number, Period of TDS, and amount of TDS relevant to the work order stated above. ● Completion/Deployment certificate from client 	<p>Are all the documents mandatory or word order number and satisfactory completion certificate from the client help substantiate the experience.</p>	Refer Corrigendum
----	--	--	---	---	-------------------

37		5	16	<p>The Technical Agency would support EdCIL in one or more of the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● e-Governance based Consultancy ● Implementation of IT Projects ● IT Infrastructure and Facility Management Services ● Providing informational, technical, and tangible support to the stakeholders. ● Software Development and maintenance projects including web-based applications / portals / ERPs / data analysis and other similar applications of IT in 	<p>How are these things applicable to “FIRST CATEGORY: Service providers for development of E-Learning Content” bidders</p>	Refer EOI Document
----	--	---	----	--	---	--------------------

				<p>general.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● Provide training wherever required to the client's personnel ● Interact with EdCIL for Administrative/Logistic support. <p>Depending on the needs of the Stakeholders, the services required can be customized.</p>		
38	Sixth Sense Education	6.3.1(7) 6.3.2(7)	25 27	The agency should be an ISO 9001:2015, ISO 20000-1:2018, ISO 27001:2018/2013 and CMMI Level 3 certified company.	ISO 2018 certified, ISO 2013 certified and CMMI Level 3 certified but we are not 9001:2015 certified	Refer Corrigendum
39	Team Lease	6.3.1(7)	25	The agency should be an ISO 9001:2015, ISO 20000-1:2018, ISO 27001:2018/2013 and CMMI Level 3 certified company.	kindly clarify is CMMI Level 3 is mandatory as its not a technical ask	Refer Corrigendum

Corrigendum - 04

EoI No - EdCIL/DES/EoI/2022-23/005

Name - Expression of Interest (EOI) For Empanelment of agencies for development of e-learning content and for capacity building

1. Pre-Qualification Criteria for category 01

S.No.	P.Q. No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	6.3.1(3)	A Power of Attorney/Board Resolution in the name of the person signing the EoI. Original Power of Attorney / Board Resolution Copy on a non-judicial stamp paper.	A Power of Attorney/Board Resolution in the name of the person signing the EoI. Original Power of Attorney / Board Resolution Copy on a non-judicial stamp paper of value INR 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only)
2.	6.3.1(6)	The agency must have minimum 5 years of experience in development of e-learning content, making Video, Concept Creation Visual Storyboard, Artwork Voiceover for English, Hindi, and other multilingual languages, Location shoot direction including interviews, DOP, Camera Equipment, Lighting, Motion graphics, VFX Film editing, Buying of Royalty, Free Stock Footage, Images if any	The agency must have minimum 5 years of experience in development of e-learning content, making Video, Concept Creation Visual Storyboard, Artwork Voiceover for English, Hindi, and other multilingual languages, Location shoot direction including interviews, DOP, Camera Equipment, Lighting, Motion graphics, VFX Film editing, Buying of Royalty, Free Stock Footage, Images if any For Start-up/MSME The agency must have minimum 3 years of experience in development of e-learning content, making Video, Concept Creation Visual Storyboard, Artwork Voiceover for English, Hindi, and other multilingual languages, Location shoot direction including interviews, DOP, Camera Equipment, Lighting, Motion graphics, VFX Film editing, Buying of Royalty, Free Stock Footage, Images if any
3.	6.3.1(2)	The average Annual Turnover of the agency for the last three financial years should be 1 crore (exclusively in content development) i.e., 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 with net profit and positive net worth.	The average Annual Turnover of the agency for the last three financial years should be 1 crore (exclusively in content development) i.e., 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 with net profit and positive net worth.

		For MSME/Startup Average Annual Turnover of the agency for the last three financial years, should be 80 lakhs i.e., 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 with net profit and positive net worth.	For MSME/Startup Average Annual Turnover of the agency for the last three financial years, should be 75 lakhs (exclusively in content development) (i.e., 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 with net profit and positive net worth.
4.	6.3.1(7)	The agency should be an ISO 9001:2015, ISO 20000-1:2018, ISO 27001:2018/2013 and CMMI Level 3 certified company.	The agency should be an ISO 9001:2015 or CMMI Level 3 or ISO 20000-1:2018 or ISO 27001:2018/2013 certified company.
5.	6.3.1(5)	The agency should have valid EPF and ESIC registration Documents required <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copy of EPF registration certificate. • Copy of ESIC registration certificate If exempted, valid proof should be provided	The agency should have valid EPF/ ESIC registration. Documents required <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copy of EPF/ ESIC registration certificate. If exempted, valid proof should be provided

Pre-Qualification criteria for Category 02

S.No.	P.Q. No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	6.3.2(2)	The average Annual Turnover of the agency for the last three financial years should be 1 crore (exclusively in content development) i.e., 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 with net profit and positive net worth. For MSME/Startup Average Annual Turnover of the agency for the last three financial years, should be 80 lakhs i.e., 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 with net profit and positive net worth.	The average Annual Turnover of the agency for the last three financial years should be 1 crore i.e., 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 with net profit and positive net worth. For MSME/Startup Average Annual Turnover of the agency for the last three financial years, should be 75 lakhs i.e., 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 with net profit and positive net worth.
2.	6.3.2(3)	A Power of Attorney/Board Resolution in the name of the person signing the EoI. Original Power of Attorney / Board Resolution Copy on a non-judicial stamp paper.	A Power of Attorney/Board Resolution in the name of the person signing the EoI. Original Power of Attorney / Board Resolution Copy on a non-judicial stamp paper of value INR 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only)
3.	6.3.2 (7)	The agency should be an ISO 9001:2015, ISO/IEC 20000-1:2018 and ISO	The agency should be an ISO 9001:2015 or

		27001:2018/2013 certified company.	ISO/IEC 20000-1:2018 or ISO 27001:2018/2013 certified company.
4.	6.3.2 (6)	Similar Work experience implies e learning interactive project including supply of multilingual content and software platform for a client.	Similar Work experience implies e learning interactive project including supply of multilingual content, software platform or capacity building/training for a client.
5.	6.3.2(5)	The agency should have valid EPF and ESIC registration Documents required <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copy of EPF registration certificate. • Copy of ESIC registration certificate If exempted, valid proof should be provided	The agency should have valid EPF/ ESIC registration. Documents required <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copy of EPF/ ESIC registration certificate. If exempted, valid proof should be provided

Note: All other Pre-Qualification Criteria of the EoI document will remain same.

2. Others

S.No.	Section No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	4 (Page 15)	In first category, the empanelled service providers will be required to 54 of various States/UTs in accordance with NEP 2020, NDEAR etc	In first category, the empanelled service providers will be required to develop content for various States/UTs in accordance with NEP 2020, NDEAR etc.
2.	Annexure-6 (Page 35)	"Documentary evidence attached <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copy of the Work order and • Copy of relevant TDS certificate related to the payment against the said work order or A self-certified statement listing out TDS Certificate Number, Period of TDS, and amount of TDS relevant to the work order stated above. • Completion/Deployment certificate from client" 	Refer Revised Annexure-6

Sd/-

Chief General Manager (DES)

EdCIL India Limited

Annexure – 6
Experience In Related Fields

S.No.	Item	Firm Response
1.	Name of Client	
2.	Assignment Name	
3.	Country	
4.	Contact Details (Contact name, Address & Tel No.) of Client	
6.	No. of Resources deployed	
7.	Approx. Value of Contract	
8.	Duration of Assignment	
9.	Award Date (Month/ Year)	
10.	Completion Date (Month/ year)	
11.	Narrative description of the Project	
12.	Documentary evidence attached <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● Copy of the Work order and ● A CA Certified statement for amount collected from the project ● Email from Client of project completion 	

Table 8

Note:

1. Ongoing Projects are also admissible as proof of relevant experience (Email Confirmation from client's needs to be submitted for ongoing projects)
2. Bidders are requested to use additional sheets for individual assignments

Signature of the applicant

[Full name & Designation of applicant]

Firm Name

Stamp _____

Date:

Place: